## Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2023-50

## PAYMENT OF BILLS DATED MARCH 14, 2023

WHEREAS the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury authorized payment of bills in the amount of \$ \_79,706.21.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
LETTICE						
PUHAK						
JENNINGS						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on March 14, 2023.

Attest:			
Katrina Thornton, CMR	Lester Jennings		
Acting Municipal Clerk	Mayor		

## Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2023-50

## PAYMENT OF BILLS DATED MARCH 14, 2023

WHEREAS the Township Committed bills in the amount of \$	ee of the Township of Shrewsbury authorized payment o
Certifying Officer:	
Catherine LaPorta Chief Financial Officer	